From: Ismail R

To: Q"Connor D

Subject: Re: News from LSE dated Oct 8, 2019
Date: 09 October 2019 16:27:40

Hi Danny,

Thank you for letting me know.
Kind regards,

Refel

From: O'Connor,D <D.0O'Connor@Ise.ac.uk>
Sent: 09 October 2019 16:25

To: Ismail,R <R.Ismail@Ise.ac.uk>

Subject: Re: News from LSE dated Oct 8, 2019

Hi Refel,

Yes, we've been receiving a raft of vexatious emails on President Tsai's PhD, so we put up a statement on
this yesterday to serve as the School's statement.

| suggest you do not engage with the email below, however.
Thanks,

Danny

From: Ismail,R <R.Ismail@Ise.ac.uk>

Sent: 09 October 2019 16:17

To: O'Connor,D <D.0'Connor@Ise.ac.uk>
Subject: FW: News from LSE dated Oct 8, 2019

Hi Danny,

| hope you are well.

Do you know anything about the email below?
Thanks.

Best wishes,

Refel

rrom:

Sent: 09 October 2019 14:29
To: Ismail,R <R.Ismail@Ise.ac.uk>
Subject: re: News from LSE dated Oct 8, 2019

Dear Ms. Ismail,



I came across a News Article dated October 8, 2019 (https://reutl.cc/pDMzd8), contents of which
appeared to be rather informal, with respect to the authenticity of PhD thesis of Tsai Ying-Wen.

Can you please confirm if this News Article is an official announcement from LSE and if so, by whom
and/or under whose authority?

Secondly, please elaborate and explain the non-existence of her PhD thesis at LSE or the Senate, between
1984 and June 2019. Isn't her PhD thesis a public record, assuming the degree was granted?

Lastly, please confirm if Ms. Tsai paid her tuition for the year 1984, as she did not according to her
student record, if such is true, how did she manage to complete her PhD thesis and be awarded the PhD
degree in 1984, without paying tuition?

I look forward to your clarification and elaboration.

If this is outside of your jurisdiction, kindly forward this email to the appropriate personnel for reply.

Much obliged.

Yours truly,

A concerned citizen of Taiwan
Email:



